PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6874972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOPLEXUS CONSULTING SERVICES PVT. LTD.	08/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOPLEXUS AG
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STRASSE 27
City:	ESCHBORN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17325685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12036950388

Email: ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARCIN.6437.USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR.
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=ARC_INPLX069US_Company_Company_Assignment_S-Signed\#page1.tif\\ source=ARC_INPLX069US_Company_Company_Assignment_S-Signed\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT 506828152 REEL: 057238 FRAME: 0784

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inve	ention	Docket No. ARCIN.6437.USU1
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and	interest: (check a	ll that apply):
☐ United States of America rights, title and	d interest in the in	vention entitled below:
Foreign rights, title and interest in the in		
☐ United States Patent Application Serial .		
United States Provisional Patent Applica	ation Serial No.	
International (PCT) Patent Application		
Other (specify)		
<u> Title of the Invention</u>		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT	T MANAGEME	ENT OF A SEARCH DATABASE FOR
RETRIEVING CONT	ΓEXT-BASED I	NFORMATION
Assignor (corporation) Name Innoplexus Consulting Services Pvt. Ltd.	·	Address Iidas Tower, Next to STPI Building, Rajiv nfotech Park, Phase-1, Hinjewadi, Pune,
		411057 - Maharashtra, India
Assignee (corporation) Name	<u> </u>	Address Frankfurter Strasse 27
Innoplexus AG	65760 Eschborn,	
		Germany
	Page 1 of 2	Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC
		PATENT

REEL: 057238 FRAME: 0785

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

ARCIN.6437.USU1

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor states that it is the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) of the above-identified Invention. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 056325, Frame 0748, or for which a copy therefore is attached;

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in a certain Support Agreement dated 28 December 2017 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed that all product designs and intellectual property related solely to Lighting Products shall be the sole and exclusive property of Assignee. Assignor agrees that the Invention relates solely to Lighting Products as set forth in the Support Agreement;

And, whereas Assignor desires to and does assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor does and has, **nunc pro tunc effective as of 28 December 2017**, hereby assign, sell and transfer its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And Assignor further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignor Signature

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor.

Assignor	
/Holger Hoffman/	August 20, 2021
By	Date
Holger Hoffman	Managing Director
Printed or Typed Name	Title

PATENT

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC

RECORDED: 08/20/2021 REEL: 057238 FRAME: 0786

Page 2 of 2